



# Cables and patch-cords: Multi 50/125 LC/LC OM3dplx patch cord-2m

#### 03114.LC

System infrastructure / Netsafe structured wiring / Cables and patch-cords / Patch-cords

#### Multi 50/125 LC/LC OM3dplx patch cord-2m

Patch cord from LC to LC, multi-modal fiber optic cable 50/125 µm OM3, LSZH sheath - 2 m

#### **Product Status**

3 - Active

#### Minimum order quantity

1 NR

### Technical data

- Class group: Data and telecommunication
- Class: Fibre optic patch cord
- Fibre type: Multi mode 50/125
- Category: OM3
- Number of fibres: 2
- Cable type: Duplex

## Packaging



Code	8007352559813
Quantity	1 NR
Dim.	19.5x18x1 [cm]
Weight	27.4 [g]



Code

Dim.

8007352559820 Quantity 10 NR 31x24.8x8.7 [cm] Weight 427.8 [g]

- Length: 2 m
- Type of connector connection 1: LC
- Type of connector connection 2: LC
- Colour outer sheath: Blue
- Anti-kink sleeve: Put-on
- Flame retardant according to EN 50265-2-1: No



## Legal

Vimar reserves the right to change at any time and without notice the characteristics of the products reported.Installation should be carried out by qualified staff in compliance with the current regulations regarding the installation of electrical equipment in the country where the products are installed.For the terms of use of the information on the product info sheet see Conditions of Use.